YOUTH ART EXHIBITION 2019 REGISTRATION FORM



Please complete this form to participate in Council's 2019 Youth Art Exhibition and Presentation Night and have your artwork displayed from Thursday 3 to Sunday 27 October at Glen Eira City Council's Art Gallery with a Presentation Night to be held on Thursday 10 October. Please use BLOCK LETTERS.

SECTION A: ENTRANT'S PERSONAL DE	TAILS
Full name of artist:	
Address:	
	Postcode:
Phone number:	Mobile number:
Email address:	Youth Services mailing list: Yes No
Live, work, study or socialise in Glen Eira. Plea	se specify
SECTION B: ARTWORK	
Drawing/sketches/graphics Paintings	Craft Photography Textiles/fashion design
Sculptures Other (please specify)	
Title and brief summary of your artwork:	
Please indicate which category you wish to particip	pate in.
Age:	
Primary (5–12 years) Secondary (13–1	8 years) Senior (19–25 years)
SECTION C. HOW TO ENTER	

- Entries must be submitted to Glen Eira City Council's Youth Information Centre, 86 Robert Street, Bentleigh by 4.30pm on Friday 20 September 2019.
- Your personal details must be clearly printed on the registration form which must be attached by paper clip (not stapled) to your entry.
- Registration forms must be completed in full.
- Entrants under the age of 18 must obtain their parent or guardian's consent by way of signature where indicated below.
- Art work must be submitted ready to display (preferable framed).

SECTION D: TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

Please read the following terms and conditions carefully as entries that do not comply with these terms and conditions will be disqualified from entry.

- 1. Entrants must live, work, study or socialise within the City of Glen Eira.
- 2. Entries must clearly state an entrant's name and age on the artwork.
- 3. Entries are limited to one per entrant.
- 4. Entries must be the original artwork of the entrant and any entries considered to be works of plagiarism will not be accepted.
- 5. Entries must not have previously been awarded a prize in a Council-run event.

- 6. Entries must not include the names or images of living persons without obtaining their prior written consent.
- 7. Entries that include racial, aggressive or sexually explicit themes will not be accepted.
- 8. Entry, transport and set up of art work that is excessive in size or weight will need to be negotiated with Youth Services.
- 9. Entries will not be returned by Youth Services. It is entrants' responsibility to collect their entry from Council's Youth Services unit by Friday I November 2019.
- 10. The applicable age limits are Primary (5–12 years); Secondary (13–18 years); and Senior (19–25 years) respectively and will be strictly enforced.
- II. Winners will be publicly announced at the Presentation Night and the names of the winners will be published in the *Glen Eira News*, Youth Service's Facebook Page and Instagram. The judge's decision will be final and winners may not exchange their prizes for money.
- 12. Council accepts no responsibility for the loss of or damage to any entry.
- 13. The entrant agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, release and discharge Council, its councillors, employees, servants and agents and each of them from and against all actions, costs, claims, charges, expenses and damages whatsoever (including without limitation in respect of physical injury or death) which may be brought or made or claimed against it, or any of them, arising out of or in relation to, the entrant or its invitees' participation in the event.

I understand and accept the terms and conditions of entry and I acknowledge and agree to publication of the personal information I have provided in the Glen Eira News.

FULL NAME OF ARTIST:	
SIGNATURE:	_ DATE:
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME:	
SIGNATURE:	_ DATE:

PRIVACY INFORMATION

The personal information requested is required for participation in the event and purposes referred to on this form and otherwise will only be shared with those directly responsible for running the event. If you do not provide the information, we may not be able to deliver the service. If you would like to know more about privacy at Glen Eira City Council, including your right to seek access to any information collected on this form, please contact Council's privacy officer on 9524 3333.

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH ENTRY TO:

Fax: 9576 5870

Post:

Youth Services
PO Box 42

CAULFIELD SOUTH VIC 3162

Drop in:

Youth Information Centre 86 Robert Street, Bentleigh

For further information, contact Youth Services on 9524 3676. On the day of the Youth Art Exhibition and Presentation Night, Thursday 10 October, contact Youth Worker Shae on 0439 330 876.